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PAYBITOPRO SUPPORT ADMIN MANUAL

Login Form

This login page on the PayBitoPro ADMIN support website. The form simply consists of
an email or username, password and Captcha entry and clicking on the login button.

ez % O@ :

Admin Support

After successful entry of all fields & verify captcha, the login button will be activated.
After click on login button successful email sent to registered email for otp, Then the
verify otp field will show, entry the otp and click on verify button to login successfully.

i? PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




€ 5 C 8 spportpaybitaconyadmin/iog

Admin Support

OTP sent to your registered mail

orp*

After successful login the below (Admin Dashboard) screen will come.

< C @ supportpaybito.com/adm

S PayBitoPro

Hi, Ananta
OPEN TICKET LIST
SUPERADMIN

TICKET ID

PST24700151425653

PST37054150470762

PST38923158713265

PST37054152408055

PST37074155000615

PST37074153005356

TITLE

Test

Support Test

test support - Amab

Support Test

test

Testing the create a ticket

CLIENT

24700
Vishal Sharma

37054

Md Shamshir Ahmad

38923

37054

Md Shamshir Ahmad

37074

Anant. r singh

37074

Ananta Kumar singh

24700
Vishal Sharma

37054
Md Shamshir Ahmad

CREATED ON

2023-05-16 02:04:18

2023-05-15 10:34:11

2023-05-1508:54:33

2023.05-1210:23:12

2023-05-12 04:03:21

2023-05-1203:37:34

2023-05-1201:52:37

2023-05-11 10:44:55

Showing 1 to 10 of 585 entries

There are Six Modules that a user can use i.e.: Dashboard, Create ticket, closed tickets

and Logout.

www.paybito.com

\§T PayBitoPro
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C & support.paybito.com/admin

Hi, Ananta

SUPERADMIN

\§$ PayBitoPro

Dashboard

Closed Ticket
Reports

Moderator

Request Ticket Close

Logout

Dashboard

On the dashboard page, the user can see all open ticket lists with headings of TICKET
ID, TITLE, STATUS, CREATED ON, and ACTION. If the user has more than 10 tickets
then the user can see 10 tickets in the dashboard, if the user wants to see more tickets

than using Pagination see more tickets.

\gf PayBitoPro
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€ 5 C & supportpapbitocom/admin ~ e x 00

Hi, Ananta
PEN TICKET LIST
SUPERADMIN ORENTICKETLIS m

TICKET ID TITLE CLIENT CREATED ON ACTION
. PST24700151425653 Test 24700 2023-05-16 02:04:18
Y PayBitoPro Vishal Sharma
PST37054150470762 Support Test 37054 2023-05-15 10:34:11

Md Shamshir Ahmad

PST38923158713265 test support - Amab 38923 2023-05-15 08:54:33
Armab Kumar Banerjee

PST37054152408055 Support Test 37054 2023-05-1210:23:12
Md Shamshir Ahmad

PST37074155000615 test 2023-05-12 04:03:21
ut
PST37074153005356 Testing the create a ticket 2023-05-1203:37:34
Ananta Kumar singh
PST24700156356823 Test 24700 2023-05-1201:52:37
vishal Sharma
PST37054156456473 Support Test 37054 2023-05-11 10:44:55

Md Shamshir Ahmad

. Showing 1o 10 of 585 entries

Here in the ACTION column users can reply to the ticket and also view the ticket to
know more about reply tickets.

Closed tickets

In closed ticket modules, the user can see Closed Ticket lists with headings of TICKET
ID, TITLE, STATUS, CREATED ON, and ACTION. If the user have more than 10 closed
tickets then the user can see 10 tickets in dashboard, if the user wants to see more tickets
than using Pagination see the more closed tickets.

§$ PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




L3 C @ support.paybito.com/admin/closad-ticks

Hi, Ananta

SUPERADMIN

E{' PayBitoPro

Dashboard

Reports

Moderator

Request Ticket Close

Logout

CLOSED TICKET LIST

TICKETID TITLE
PST26336153549394 1

PST36336150339057 Test Ticket 04/19/2023
PST3T074153451438 Final test
PST37054156965672 Support Test
PST37073155104790 test name 2
PST37073159034297 test name
PST38923152575866 new test
PST25370153480770 test ticket
PST37073150000237 testing file upload
PST37073150052510 Kundan Is Very Bad Hacker with photo

CLIENT

36336
Amit Kr cect

36336
Amit K cect

37074
Ananta Kumar singh

37054
Md Shamshir Ahmad

37073

anurag pandey

37073
null

38923
null

25370
null

37073

null

37073
null

CREATED ON

2023-04-19 08:49:42

2023-04-19 08:00:20

2023-04-19 04:30:15

2023-04-17 10:36:05

2023-04-14 12:56:46

2023-04-14 12:55:21

2023-04-08 0T:09:37

2023-04-06 10:28:59

2023-03-3002:18:35

2023-03-30 01:03:13

ACTION

The admin can click on notify button to notify to owner of the ticket user. Here admin

see the status of ticket, client name, created on and attached documents which is
uploaded by user with reply button and CLOSE TICKET button.

€« C @ supportpaybito.com/admin/ticket/PST37054150471

Hi, Ananta

SUPERADMIN

EY PayBitoPro

Dashbaard

Closed Ticket
Reports

Moderator

Request Ticket Clase

Logaut

#PSTIT0O54150470762

Support Test

Client: Md Shamshir Ahmad Created on: 2023-05-15 10:34:11

Md Shamshir Ahmad

Test

& Check Attachment

Concern/Query:

Attachment (if any):

Choose File | Nafile chosen

CLOSE TICKET

status: (003

© 20230515 10:34:11

2% 0@

Reply Ticket

www.paybito.com

\gf PayBitoPro

contactus@paybito.com




(If the ticket status closed already then reply and CLOSE TICKET buttons are not
showing)

3 & @ supportpaybito.com/admin/tickel/PST37074153451438 2 % OO i

Hi, Ananta
supeaaoun

Final test

Client: Ananta Kumar Singh Created on: 2023-04-19 04:30:15 BEY Closed |
X PayBitoPro Clased By Advin Closed By
Dashboard
sed Ticket
Closed Ticke t Ananta Kumar singh © 2023-05-01 12:05:50
Rep H
! testingverified
Moderats 1 m

Request Ticket Close

Logout

| Ananta Kumar singh © 2023-04-190430:15 |}

! Final Test For All Bugs Fix

HIll & check attachment

Reports

Here in the Reports module the user can find by four filter option (Filter by user, status,
rating, duration) with TICKETID, TITLE, CLIENT, STATUS, CREATEDON and
ACTION.

« C @ supportpaybito.com/admin/reports e x 00
Hi, Ananta
REPORTS
SUPERADMIN
Select aption v

EY PayBitoPro

Dashboard

CLIENT STATUS CREATED ON ACTION

Showing 1 to 10 of 0 entries

Closed Ticket

ot

N PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




Filter by user - The admin can select ‘filter by user’ option and entry user/client ID for
search the user by click on submit button.

<« C @ hocalhost3000/admin/reports Qe+ 00
Hi, Ananta
REPORTS
SUPERADMIN
XY PayBitoPro
board '$T392315828¢ 2023-04-30 06:16:07

Filter by status -The admin can select ‘filter by status’ option and entry of active and
closed of the ticket for search the user by click on submit button.

€« C @ locathost:3000/admin/reports a2 % O a
Hi, Ananta
REPORTS
SUPERADMIN
X PayBitoPro s 0 - P

N PayBitoPro
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< C O localnost:3000/adminyreport aew 0@ :

Hi, Ananta
REPORTS
SUPERADMIN
Filte By S v |t v Submit

TICKET 1D e CuENT sTATUS CREATED ON ACTION

N PayBitoPro -

Filter by ratings -The admin can select ‘filter by ratings’ option and enter the ratings of
the user for search by click on submit button.

—
© @ supportpaybita.com/zdmin/reponts =« 0@
Hi, Ananta
REPORTS
SUPERADMIN
Filter By Rating - 3 ~ Submit
TICKET ID TITLE CLIENT STATUS CREATED ON ACTION
X PayBitoPro
PST37074155377805 Testing create ticket for user 37074 active 2023-04-11 09:35:49
null
Dashboard
Closed Ticket Previou . Showing 1to 10 of 1 entries

Filter by duration-The admin can select ‘filter by duration’ option and entry the form
date and to date for search the user by click on submit button.

N PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




€ 5 C O locahost3000/admin/reports ae* 0@
Hi, Ananta
i REPORTS
o neew owme  am s oroox  acon
X PayBitoPro :
i ———— ]

Request Ticket Close

In closed ticket modules ,The user can see Closed Ticket lists with headings of
ID,TICKET ID, CLIENT, EMAIL, REQUEST , NOTIFY. If the user have more than 10
Request ticket close then user can see 10 Request ticket close in dashboard, If the user

wants to see more tickets than using Pagination see the more Request ticket close.

X PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




< C @ supportpaybito.com/ad w2 x 00
Hi, Ananta
e REQUEST CLOSED TCKET LsT ——— =3
o TICKET ID CLIENT EMAIL REQUEST NOTIFY
. 2648 PST37054152408055 37054 shamshir@hasheasheonsultants.com No Ay
§* PayBlt()PrO Md Shamshir Ahmad
2647 PST37074155000615 37074 ananta@hashcashconsultants.com No B otify
Dashboard Ananta Kumar singh
Closed Ticket 2646 PST37074153005356 37074 ananta@hashcashconsultants.com N o
Ananta Kumar singh
Reports
2645 PST24700156356823 24700 vishal@hasheasheonsultants.com o Aoty
SR vishal Sharma

equest Ticket Close N
[Bequest Ticket Close 2644 PST37054156456473 37054 shamshir@hashcashconsultants.com Ne Aoty

Md Shamshir Ahmad

Logout
2643 PST24700153753379 24700 vishal@hashcashconsultants.com No A Natify
Vishal Sharma

2642 PST38923156747391 38923 hi No l A Notify
Armab Kumar Banerjee
2641 PST37054151753416 37054 shamshir@hashcashconsultants.com No | B Notify

Md Shamshir Ahmad

2640 PST37074156504072 37074 ananta@hashcasheonsultants.com No (@t
Ananta Kumar singh
2639 PST24700150409340 24700 vishal@hashcashconsultants.com Nao | M Notify

vishal Sharma

Previous . 203 60 61 | 62 Next Shawing 1to 10 of 611 entries

The admin can notify the owner of ticket to close the ticket as a request. The popup
modal open when the admin click on notify button with confirmation message with
please confirm request to close the ticket, after click on confirm the mail sent to the
owner of ticket.

Y = p oeed-tick e 0@ f

Are you sure?

Please confirm request to close the ticket

S

After successful sending the ticket popup opened with message Ticket closing request
closing successfully.

§T PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




Request Ticket Close!

Ticket closing request sent successfully

The admin can sent an email request to all the user to close the ticket at a time by
clicking on the Request all user to close ticket button. After click on button the popup
open with confirmation message with please confirm request all user to close the ticket
and after click on confirm button email send to all the user.

REQUEST CLOSED TICKET LIST Request all user to close ticket Search m

€ > C @ supportpaybita.com/admin/s

- = % 0@

Are you sure?

Please confirm request all user to close the ticket

Moderator

%‘T PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




Here in moderator module user can see the Moderator list with ID, NAME, EMAIL,
USERTYPE, STATUS, and ACTION.

< C @ localhost:3000/broker-admin/moderator ae#* 0@
MODERATOR LIST
SUPERADMIN

© Name eMaiL usERTYPE starus acrion
15 o mit+110@hashcashconsult m moderator  active [ ‘ ‘
Y PayBitoPro v orevheieh e —— (@] ()
o 1 ewatiigpaton  wmeese e [on] [zem]
losed T 15 (o] [oeens]
- (eon] [buer]

a + Clos
- moderator e [con] [oeere]
— It Debasish Mishy moderator D [pesere |
moderator  acte ["77] [ ]
Shamah (o] [oeemt]
moderstor  active ‘ cor ] a1t |
. Showing 110 10 0f 12 entries
e

Add user - Here Admin can add to user as a moderator by clicking on ADDUSER
button with four fields such as: Full name, email address, password, and select role.

Validation for Full Name, email address and password
Full name - Name field only accepts letters and space must be 2 to 25 characters.

Email address- @.com and other extensions & maximum 40 characters, (+) sign.
Password: The password should be of minimum 8, maximum 35 characters and must
contain at least one uppercase, one lowercase, a number and a special character (only
$@! are allowed in special characters).

€« G @ localhost3000/broker-admin/maderator a@w ¢« 0@ :

ADD USER

Fll ame

Email Address

assword

§T PayBitoPro
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Edit moderators

Admin can Edit the existing user with 3 fields- change name, change email address,
change status and update button.

Validation for name - Name field only accepts letter, space, must be 2 to 25 characters.
Change status- active, inactive

« @ @ localhost3000/broker-admin/moderator aw e« O@ :

EDIT DETAILS

Delete user
Admin users can delete the user from the moderator list.

£ C @ localhost:3000/broker-admin/moderator

aergex 0@

Are you sure?

Search Box

There is a search box in opened ticket list and closed ticket list on the top right corner.
Here user can search a ticket by ticket id and ticket title by clicking search button.

\§T PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




< C @ supportpaybito.com/searchiquery=PST37074153451438 z & O 8

Hi Ananta Kumar singh

Lisarl SEARCH TICKET LIST PSTIT074153451438 m
TICKET ID TITLE CLIENT CREATED ON ACTION
PST37074153451438 Final test 37074 2023-04-19 04:30:15
\\?~ PayBitoPro Ananta Kumar singh
=
Dashboard

Create Ticket

Logout

User can logout from PayBitoPro Support user by clicking on logout button

N PayBitoPro

www.paybito.com contactus@paybito.com




C & support.paybito.com/admin

Hi, Ananta

SUPERADMIN

%’T PayBitoPro

Dashboard

Closed Ticket
Reports

Moderator

Request Ticket Close

Logout

A
§$ PayBitoPro
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